RNS Number: 0270J Pebble Group PLC (The) 22 October 2024

## 22 October 2024

## THE PEBBLE GROUP PLC

("The Pebble Group" or the "Group")

AIM: PEBB, OTCQX: PEBBF

## Notice of withdrawal from OTCQX

The Pebble Group, a leading provider of digital commerce, products and related services to the global promotional products industry, today announces that it has given notice to withdraw from trading on the OTCQX Best Market in the United States ("DTCQX"). It is expected that the Group's ordinary shares ("Drdinary Shares") will cease to trade on the OTCQX with effect from 22 October 2024.

The Group's Ordinary Shares began trading on OTCQX on 20 April 2023, but there has been limited trading since that date.

There is no change to the admission or trading of the Company's Ordinary Shares on AIM.

## **Enquiries**

The Pebble Group +44 (0) 750 012 4121

Chris Lee, Chief Executive Officer Claire Thomson, Chief Financial Officer

Panmure Liberum (Nominated Adviser and Broker) +44 (0) 20 3100 2000

Edward Mansfield Will King Josh Moss

**Temple Bar Advisory** (Financial PR) +44 (0) 207 183 1190

Alex Child-Villiers Alistair de Kare-Silver Sam Livingstone pebble@templebaradvisory.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:mscange-ns-united-ns-u

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

MSCEAXEFADELFFA